
8
ec

ts

5

3

5

3

5

9

30

To
ta

l h
ou

rs

150

90

150

90

150

270

900

100

In
de

p.
 w

or
k 

of
 s

tu
de

nt

90

30

90

60

90

150

510

57

Contact hours

O
th

er
 fo

r. 
of

 s
tu

dy

15

60

75

8

Tu
to

ri
al

s

30

45

30

30

60

195

21

Se
m

in
ar

Ll
ec

tu
re

s

30

15

15

30

30

120

13

Year 2, 1st semester

Lecturer

doc. dr. Tomaž Slak

doc. Leon Belušič

doc. Mitja Zorc

prof. dr. Marjan Hočevar

prof. ddr. Petra Čeferin

**

Total

Percentage %

Subject

Construction and Technology 1

Freehand Drawing

Architectural Design 2

Sociology of Space

History and Theory of Architecture 1

Design Studio 2

Su
bj

. n
o.

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.1

ec
ts

5

5

3

5

2

10

30

To
ta

l h
ou

rs

150

150

90

150

60

300

900

100

In
de

p.
 w

or
k 

of
 s

tu
de

nt

90

90

30

90

30

180

510

57

Contact hours

O
th

er
 fo

r. 
of

 s
tu

dy

15

30

60

105

12

Tu
to

ri
al

s

30

30

30

60

150

17

Se
m

in
ar

30

30

3

Ll
ec

tu
re

s

30

15

30

30

105

12

Year 2, 2nd semester

Lecturer

doc. dr. Simon Petrovčič, prof. dr. Vojko Kilar

izr. prof. Jaka Bonča

prof. mag. Anja Planišček 

prof. dr. Tadeja Zupančič, doc. dr. Matevž Juvančič

**

**

Total

Percentage %

Subject

Loadbearing Structures 1

Introduction to Art Theory

Residential Architecture

Introduction to Urbanism

Architectural Workshop 1

Design Studio 2

Su
bj

. n
o.

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.1

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line



9
ec

ts

5

3

5

3

5

9

30

To
ta

l h
ou

rs

150

90

150

90

150

270

900

100

In
de

p.
 w

or
k 

of
 s

tu
de

nt

90

45

90

45

90

150

510

57

Contact hours

O
th

er
 fo

r. 
of

 s
tu

dy

15

60

75

8

Tu
to

ri
al

s

30

30

30

60

150

17

Se
m

in
ar

15

30

45

5

Ll
ec

tu
re

s

30

15

15

30

30

120

13

Year 3, 1st semester

Lecturer

prof. dr. Matej Blenkuš

izr. prof. dr. Tomaž Novljan

prof. mag. Tomaž Krušec

prof. dr. Tadeja Zupančič

prof. Mihael Dešman

****

Total

Percentage %

Subject

Construction and Technology 2

Artistic Elements of Architecture

Architectural Design 3

Building and Planning Legislature

History and Theory of Architecture 2

Design Studio 3

Su
bj

. n
o.

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.1

ec
ts

5

5

3

5

4

2

6

30

To
ta

l h
ou

rs

150

150

90

150

120

60

180

900

100

In
de

p.
 w

or
k 

of
 s

tu
de

nt

90

90

45

90

75

30

90

510

57

Contact hours

O
th

er
 fo

r. 
of

 s
tu

dy

15

15

30

30

90

10

Tu
to

ri
al

s

30

30

30

60

150

17

Se
m

in
ar

15

30

45

5

Ll
ec

tu
re

s

30

15

30

15

15

105

12

Year 3, 2nd semester

Lecturer

prof. dr. Vojko Kilar, doc. dr. David Koren

prof. Jurij Sadar

prof. mag. Tadej Glažar

izr. prof. mag. Polona Filipič Gorenšek

izr. prof. dr. Sonja Ifko, izr. prof. dr. Ljubo Lah

**

****

Total

Percentage %

Subject

Loadbearing Structures 2

Interior Design

Public Architecture

Urban Design

Renovationa and Conservation in Architecture 1

Architectural Workshop 2

Design Studio 3

Su
bj

. n
o.

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.11

3.12

3.1

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line



10
ec

ts

4

3

5

3

5

3

7

30

To
ta

l h
ou

rs

120

90

150

90

150

90

210

900

100

In
de

p.
 w

or
k 

of
 s

tu
de

nt

60

45

90

60

90

60

120

525

58

Contact hours

O
th

er
 fo

r. 
of

 s
tu

dy

15

30

45

5

Tu
to

ri
al

s

30

30

15

15

60

150

17

Se
m

in
ar

30

30

60

7

Ll
ec

tu
re

s

30

15

15

15

30

15

120

13

Year 4, 1st semester

Lecturer

prof. dr. Martina Zbašnik Senegačnik

doc. dr. Simon Petrovčič, doc. dr. David Koren, doc. dr. Tomaž Slak

prof. mag. Vasa J. Perović

....

doc. dr. Miloš Kosec

****

**

Total

Percentage %

Subject

Detail in Architecture

Organization and Management of Construction

Architectural Design 4

Development of Urbanism

History and Theory of Architecture 3

Elective Subject A

Design Studio 4

Su
bj

. n
o.

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.1

ec
ts

3

3

3

5

4

2

2

8

30

To
ta

l h
ou

rs

90

90

90

150

120

60

60

240

900

100

In
de

p.
 w

or
k 

of
 s

tu
de

nt

45

45

45

90

75

30

30

150

510

57

Contact hours

O
th

er
 fo

r. 
of

 s
tu

dy

15

30

45

90

10

Tu
to

ri
al

s

15

30

30

45

120

13

Se
m

in
ar

30

15

30

75

8

Ll
ec

tu
re

s

30

15

30

15

15

 

105

12

Year 4, 2nd semester

Lecturer

prof. dr. Sašo Medved

doc. dr. Domen Kušar, doc. dr. Domen Zupančič

prof. dr. Martina Zbašnik Senegačnik, prof. dr. Matej Blenkuš, prof. mag. Tomaž Krušec

izr. prof. dr. Ilka Čerpes

prof. Maruša Zorec

doc. Rok Žnidaršič, prof. mag. Anja Planišček

**

**

Total

Percentage %

Subject

Installation Systems

Management and General Safety

Sustainable Architecture

Urban Planning

Renovationa and Conservation in Architecture 2

Study Practice 2

Architectural Workshop 3

Design Studio 4

Su
bj

. n
o.

4.8

4.9

4.10

4.11

4.12

4.13

4.14

4.1

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line

Matevz Juvancic
Line
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